



Date: February 25, 2025

onal Stock Exchange of India Limited
nange Plaza, Sandra Kurla Complex,
dra (E), MUMBAI - 400 051
npany Code: GABRIEL)
ו כ

## Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015- Change in Management

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that:

- 1. The resignation tendered by Mr. Jagdish Kumar (DIN: 00318558), Non-executive Director of the Company with effect from closing of business hours of February 13, 2025, due to personal reasons was accepted by the Chairperson of the Board on February 19, 2025. The duly accepted Resignation letter is enclosed.
- In terms of shareholder's resolution passed at the Annual General Meeting held on August 07, 2020, the term of appointment of Ms. Matangi Gowrishankar (DIN: 01518137) as a Nonexecutive Independent Director of the Company was up to the closing of business hours of February 13, 2025.

The Board of Directors and Management of the Company places on record its deep appreciation for the significant contributions, guidance and exceptional services rendered by Ms. Matangi Gowrishankar and Mr. Jagdish Kumar during their tenure as Directors of the Company.

The details in respect of Ms. Matangi Gowrishankar and Mr. Jagdish Kumar are enclosed in **Annexure** –**A and B respectively.** 

The resignation tendered by Mr. Jagdish Kumar was accepted by the Chairperson on February 19, 2025, after consulting the other Board members. Hence, the same is being intimated accordingly.

This is for your information and records.

For Gabriel India Limited

Nilesh Jain Company Secretary

Registered Office: Gabriel India Limited 29th Milestone, Pune-Nashik Highway, Taluka Khed, Village Kuruli, Distt. Pune 410 501 Maharashtra India T: +91 2135 610700, 610757 www.gabrielindia.com CIN: L34101PN1961PLC015735





## **ANNXEURE A**

Details pertaining to the completion of tenure of Ms. Matangi Gowrishankar as a Non-Executive Independent Director from the Board of Directors of Gabriel India Limited

S. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Reason for Change viz. <del>appointment,</del> reappointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	In terms of shareholder's resolution passed at the Annual General Meeting held on August 07, 2020, the term of appointment of Ms. Matangi Gowrishankar (DIN: 01518137) as a Non-executive Independent Director of the Company was up to the closing of business hours of February 13, 2025.
2.	Date of appointment / re- appointment / cessation (as applicable) & term of appointment/re- appointment;	Date of completion of tenure: February 13, 2025 Terms of appointment: Not Applicable
3.	Brief Profile (in case of Appointment)	Not Applicable
4.	Disclosure of relationships between Directors (in case of appointment of Director)	Not Applicable
5.	Information required pursuant to BSE Circular no. LIST/COMP/14/2018-19 and the NSE Circular no. NSE/ CML/2018/24, both dated 20 June 2018	Not Applicable

Registered Office: Gabriel India Limited 29th Milestone, Pune-Nashik Highway, Taluka Khed, Village Kuruli, Distt. Pune 410 501 Maharashtra India T: +91 2135 610700, 610757 www.gabrielindia.com CIN: L34101PN1961PLC015735





## **ANNXEURE B**

Details pertaining to the completion of tenure of Mr. Jagdish Kumar as a Non-Executive Director from the Board of Directors of Gabriel India Limited

S. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Reason for Change viz. <del>appointment,</del> <del>reappointment</del> , resignation, <del>removal, death</del> or otherwise	The resignation tendered by Mr. Jagdish Kumar (DIN: 00318558), Non-executive Director of the Company with effect from closing of business hours of February 13, 2025, due to personal reasons was accepted by the Chairperson of the Board on February 19, 2025.
2.	Date of appointment / re- appointment / cessation (as applicable) & term of appointment/re- appointment;	Date of cessation: February 13, 2025 Terms of appointment: Not Applicable
3.	Brief Profile (in case of Appointment)	Not Applicable
4.	Disclosure of relationships between Directors (in case of appointment of Director)	Not Applicable
5.	Information required pursuant to BSE Circular no. LIST/COMP/14/2018-19 and the NSE Circular no. NSE/ CML/2018/24, both dated 20 June 2018	Not Applicable

Registered Office: Gabriel India Limited 29th Milestone, Pune-Nashik Highway, Taluka Khed, Village Kuruli, Distt. Pune 410 501 Maharashtra India T: +91 2135 610700, 610757 www.gabrielindia.com CIN: L34101PN1961PLC015735